
21.50

21.50

21.50

21.50

21
.5

0

21.50

20.50

20
.50

21.50

22
.5

0

21.50

22.50

22.50

21.00

21.00

22.00

22.00

22
.00

22.00

22.
00

K1
E 300935.795
N 95625.922
Z 23.316

R2
E 300935.330
N 95607.443
Z 23.842

R6
E 300935.585
N 95709.975
Z 20.821

21.20
21.30 21.35 21.43

21.50
21.43

21.69

21.86

22.02
22.14

22.36
22.24

22.21

22.38

22.45

22.25

22.13

23.17TWL

23.38TW
L

23.39TW
L

23.39TW
L

24.06TW
L

24.05TW
L

24.05TW
L

24.06TW
L

24.00TW
L

24.00TW
L

24.35TWL

24.26TWL

24.24TWL

24.27TWL

21.17

21.03

20.93

20.78

20.6520.44

20.45

20.52

20.67

20.80

20
.8

8
21

.2
8

21
.5

2
21

.5
4

21
.6

7

MH
CL 20.32

M
H

CL 24.59

MHCL 23.26

MHCL 22.86
MHCL 22.84

MHCL 22.51

MHCL 22.49

MH
CL 21.55

MH
CL 21.52

21.53

21
.5

3
21

.5
8

21.5821.64
21.64

23.49TW
L

23.47TW
L

21.54 21.33

21.57

21.40
21.20

22.34

22.07

22.09

22.10

22.05

21
.95

21
.79

21
.98

22.28

22
.38

21
.97

21
.84

21
.80

21.78

22.18

22
.11

22
.14

22.20

22.20

22.36

22
.52

22
.46

22
.43

22.44

22.36

22.28

22.24

22.10

22.44

22.71

22.78

22.81
22.83

22.87 22.77 22.89

22.70

22.75

22.51

22.4622.60

22.62

22.45

22
.4

0

22.44

22.50

22.49

22.56

22.59

22.51

22.53

22.39

23.57

23.56

23.51

23.44

21.54

21.62

21.79

22.09

22.30

22.47

22.65

22.65

22.67
21.99

22.02

21.82

21.72

21.84

21.76

21.92

22.24

22.14

21.88

21.66

21.56

21.67

21.64

21.50

21.53

21.44

21.20

20.76

20.52

20.81

21.03

21.28

20.74

21.24

21.49

21.54

21.48

21.43

21.55

21.69

21.74

21.95

21.7621.67

21.86

21.74

21.29

21.28

21.49

21.43

21.47

21.24

20.76

20.94

21.28

21.46

21.46

21.74

21.19

21.41

21.19

21.43

21.42

21.46

21.42

21.06

21.53

21.57

21.49

21.49

23.26

21.38

21.46

21.24

21.18

20.80

20.68

20.55 20.50
20.75

20.63
20.65

20.68

20.22 20.18 20.13
20.10

20.05
20.10

20.81

20.55 20.65

20.94 20.98 21.04
20.95

21.40

21.39

21.37

21.32

21.3121.08

21.2021.09

21.39

21.48

21.51

21.39

21.42

21.48
21.58

21.42

20.94

20.60

22.07

21.89

21.78

21.96

22.01

22.10

22.56

22.56

22.
55

22.5222.50

22.52

22.44
22.53

22.48
22.59

22.67
22.87 22.92 22.88 22.56 22.51

22.47

22.51

22.61

22.53

23.42

23.21

23
.16

23.09

23.04

22
.78

22.38
22.46

22
.5

3
22

.5
0

22
.33

22.07 22.14 22.28

22.31
22.54

22.74
22.73 22.77 22.62 22.48 22.47

22.50

22.55

22.68
22.63

22.55
22.43

22.47

22.05
22.10

22.21 22.12 22
.13

22.17

22.06
21.95

21.96
22.02

21.93

21.75

21.70

22
.3

3

22.47

22.56 22.46 22.57

22.64

22.64
22.50

22.46

22
.5

8

22.41

22.28
22.21

21.99
21.65

21.56
21.65

21.46
21.37

21.31

21.23

21.20
21.03

21.11

21
.33

21.45
21.44

21.48
21.49

21.52

21.66 21.68 21.60
21.68

21.73

23.52

23.59

23.57

23.49

23.45
23.36

23.47
23.49

23.51
23.52

23.53

23.49

23
.55

21.79

21
.82

21.87

21.21

21.42

21.56

21.72

20.61

20.97

21.49

22.93
23.00

22.92

22.
92

22
.9

6

23.00
23.05

23.13

23.20

23.32

22.57 22.58
22.63

22.67

22.70

22.73

22.76

22.83

22.93

23.03
23.08

23.09
23.09 23.11 23.10

23.02
23.01

23.01

22.97

SNP26-30 even

SC

SC

SC
SC

SC

Water

LP

LP

LP

24.43
24.24

24.05
23.90

23.71
23.56

23.33
23.20

23.08

22.96

22.85

22.75

22.71

22.63

22.57

22.53

22.47

22.44

22.41

22.39

22.48Tk
22.50Tk

22.54Tk
22.57Tk

22.62Tk
22.55Tk

22.58Tk 22.62Tk

22.72Tk

22.80Tk

22.85Tk

22.95Tk

23.04Tk
23.17Tk

23.29Tk
23.40Tk

23.57Tk
23.72Tk

23.91Tk
24.06Tk

24.25Tk
24.40Tk 24.53Tk

24.41
24.30

24.06
23.93

23.76
23.60

23.46
23.31

23.14

23.03

22.86

22.79

22.72

22.68

22.59

22.56

22.52

22.48

22.44

22.40

22.3822.40Tk 22.39Tk22.51Tk 22.54Tk
22.56Tk22.48Tk 22.54Tk

22.58Tk 22.59Tk 22.72Tk

22.82Tk 22.75Tk22.80Tk
22.88Tk

23.10Tk
23.24Tk

23.41Tk
23.58Tk 23.52Tk

23.61Tk
23.78Tk

23.95Tk
24.03Tk

24.17Tk
24.43Tk

24.46Tk24.40Tk
24.43Tk

22.52
22.55 22.58

22.64

22.71

22.73

22.81
22.85

22.95
23.01

23.09

23.27
23.35

23.47
23.65

23.74
23.90

24.10
24.23

24.44
24.62

CATV

CATV
CL 23.81

BT IC

BT ICCL 22.79
virgin media

BT ICCL 22.78
virgin media

BT IC
CL 21.47

GUCL 23.49

GUCL 23.49

GUCL 22.57

GU
CL 21.96

GU
CL 21.75

22.42
22.47

22.51
22.51

22.53

22.56

22.62

22.68

22.76

22.86

22.94

23.05

23.20
23.35

23.49
23.76

23.95
24.09

24.27
24.47

24.55
24.40

24
.2

0

24.09
23.89

23
.64

23
.60

23
.53

23
.41

23.
32

23.23

23.16
23.11

23.11
23.08 23.09

23.08

23.12
23.16

23.22

23.37

Junction
Box

22.95

23.05
23.13

23.17 23.17

23.
20

23
.30

23
.38

23
.48

23
.59

SNP

Yarlington M
ill

23.7723.80

21.61

21.66
21.61

20
.88

20.96
21.0621.05

20.97

20
.85

20.76
20.63

20.56 20.58
20.61

20.51
20.53

20.65 20.72 20.82 21.05 21.21 21.35
21.33

21.28

21.35
20.53 20.51 20.51

20.44
20.46

20.59 20.69 20.77
21.03 21.18

21.27
21.24

21.16

21.23

20.6920.77

20.63

20.53

20.32

20.33

20
.39

20
.51

20.6220.53

20.16

19.99
19.99

19.96

19.92

21.46

21.48

21
.43

21
.41

21
.4

4

21.35

21.39

21.46
21.53

21
.5

7

21.58 21.57

21.55
21.60

21.66

21.53

21
.44

21.42

21.35

IC
CL 21.55

21
.42

21.51

21.52

21
.46

21.53
21.43

21.51

21.42
21.38

21.37

21.27

21.39

22.11

21.99

22.13

22.08

22.10

22.11

21.73

21.89

22.11

21.72

21.88

22.09

22.58 22.69 22.73
22.72

22
.6

8
22

.61

22.51

22.48

22.41
22.37

22.41

22.31

Ridge
Ridge

Ridge

27.44
27.46

27.45

Ridg
e

Ridg
e

Ridg
e

28
.55

28
.50

28
.60

Ridg
e

30.
88

Ridg
e

31.
62

Ridge 31.87

Ridge
Ridge

32.21
32.24

Ridge
31.30

Ridge

Ridge

Ridge

29.62

29.63

29.63

Ridge
25.82

Ridge
29.45

Ridge
29.67

Ridge

Ridge

29.73

29.72 Ridge29.69

Ridge26.97

Ridge
30.02

24.41TW
L

24.42TWL
24.42TWL

24.43TWL

24.43TWL

24.43TWL 24.44TWL

21.35

8

1
2

4

5

6

7

3

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RW
P

RWP

RWP

RWP

RWP

G2
G1

G3

G5

G6

G7

G8

P8

P7

P6

P5

P4 P3

P2
P1

P8

VP

VP

VP

P3

GG G

GG

G

GG

G

G

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1350

1500

1200

Extent of existing S38 footway
works to be broken out and
reinstated to form access to
development. Existing block
paved carriageway to remain
in place.

Proposed S38 footway link to lie
into currently constructed
Cranbrook pedestrian link to
form link between Yartington
Mill and Sweet Coppin in
accordance with the overall
development pedestrian
infrastructure scheme.

B B

B B

B
B

B B

B
B

B
B

B
B

B B

KEY
PROPOSED S38 HIGHWAY WORKS:

S38 boundary (Extent of s38 adoption
based upon Cranbrook development)

Bituminous Carriageway construction

Bituminous Footway construction

G
Highway gully and tail

PROPOSED ADOPTABLE S38 DRAINAGE:

Tactile crossing

Vehicular Crossover

Development boundary

Assumed Cranbrook highway
development boundary

FOR TECHNICAL APPROVAL

PROJECT No:

TITLE:

PROJECT:

DRAWING No: REV:

SCALE @ A1:

REV DATE DESCRIPTION CHK APDBY

CLIENT:

DRAWING STATUS:

DESIGN BY:

awp awcock ward
partnership

Awcock Ward Partnership, Ada House, Pynes Hill, Exeter, EX2 5TU
Tel: 01392 409007 Web: www.awpexeter.com

SECTION 38 LEGAL PLAN

TILLHOUSE FARM, CRANBROOK

D03-S38-1011749

A 26.07.2024 INITIAL ISSUE DKW REM SPB

Proposed S38 street lighting
design is subject to
confirmation by DCC through
S38 approval process. Once
available, it is to be
coordinated within S38
highway works.

B 17.09.2024 PLAN UPDATED TO SUIT REVISED LAYOUT DKW REM SPB

C 21.11.2024 PLAN UPDATED FOR CONSTRUCTION ISSUE BOP REM SPB

D 13.12.2024 PLAN UPDATED TO SHOW REVISED SITE
BOUNDARY

BOP REM SPB

http://www.awpexeter.com

	Sheets and Views
	101


